Richmond upon Thames Scout District

Details of Knowledge Workshops

As a District, we propose to offer regular “Drop in” knowledge workshops designed to help team members,
whether new or experienced, refresh their knowledge/understanding of scouting — whether it is the programme,
rules and regulations, processes, use of tools such as OSM, safety, communication, nights away, finance,
equipment, building the team, special needs, programme content, design, planning etc., etc.

As we are running a pilot programme of monthly “scout skills” sessions in 2026 we propose to schedule the “drop
in” sessions to take place on the same dates but from 1pm until 3pm. There will be no specific agenda set — anyone
planning to come along on one the sessions should simply email Nigel Waine (nigel.waine@richmondscouts.org.uk)

noting the areas that they would wish to gain/refresh their knowledge of.

Listed below are the dates monthly sessions that are planned for the 2026, and we invite team members to get in
touch and book on as many of the sessions as you feel you need.

These sessions will take place at 3rd Hampton HQ, 59 Percy Road, Hampton, TW12 2JT

There is no charge for attendance

Day Date Times
Saturday 24 Jan 2026 1pm-3pm
Sunday 22 Feb 2026 1pm-3pm
Saturday 21 Mar 2026 lpm-3pm
Sunday 26 Apr 2026 lpm-3pm
Saturday 23 May 2026 lpm-3pm
Saturday 20 Jun 2026 1pm-3pm
Saturday 25 Jul 2026 1lpm-3pm
Sunday 23 Aug 2026 1pm-3pm
Sunday 27 Sep 2026 1pm-3pm
Saturday 24 Oct 2026 1pm-3pm
Sunday 22 Nov 2026 1pm-3pm

To attend a workshop contact the District Adult Learning Team Leader (Nigel Waine) either by phone
(07715760400) or by email (nigel.waine@richmondscouts.org.uk) and state what areas you would like to cover.




